.00 778810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/04/2011	BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthDataInsights, Inc.	
Street Address:	7501 Trinity Peak Street, Suiite 210	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77881019	CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS.
Serial Number:	77881040	CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS.
Serial Number:	77968973	INTEGRITY IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	85020101	HDI
Registration Number:	2637786	OUTPATIENT CHARGE ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2678107	INPATIENT COST DIAGNOSTIC
Registration Number:	3187832	FINANCIAL COMPASS PLUS
Registration Number:	2835358	CLINICAL COMPASS PLUS
Registration Number:	3353174	MYHEALTHCOMPASS QUALITY MATTERS. CHOOSE WISELY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0497

900201679

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40045.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
Date:	09/08/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=HDI - Termination and Release re SVB of 5-4-2011#page1.tif source=HDI - Termination and Release re SVB of 5-4-2011#page2.tif source=HDI - Termination and Release re SVB of 5-4-2011#page3.tif source=HDI - Termination and Release re SVB of 5-4-2011#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0498

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of May 4, 2011, is executed by Silicon Valley Bank ("<u>Bank</u>") in favor of HealthDataInsights, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein have the meaning assigned in the Security Agreement and in the Loan Agreement (each as defined below).

Recitals

- A. In connection with that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2010 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor in favor of Bank, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2010, at Reel/Frame 4270/0011 to evidence the security interest granted under that certain Loan and Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor dated as of July 23, 2010 (the "Loan Agreement").
- C. Grantor has satisfied in full the Obligations under and secured by the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement and Bank has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Copyrights and the Trademarks as herein provided.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank expressly terminates and releases its security interest in, to and under a collateral security interest in all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, now or hereafter owned, existing, created, acquired or held including:
- (a) All of the Copyright collateral, which is presently, or in the future may be owned, existing, created, acquired or held by Grantor, in whole or in part, as the same may be updated hereafter from time to time as listed on <u>Schedule A</u>;
- (b) All of the Trademark collateral, including all goodwill of Grantor related thereto, which is presently, or in the future may be owned, existing, created, acquired or held by Grantor, in whole or in part, including all registrations or applications for trademarks now or hereafter owned by Grantor, as the same may be updated hereafter from time to time, as listed on <u>Schedule B</u>.

[Signature Page Follows]

5458407_3.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Dax Williamson

HealthDataInsights Inc. Release of IP Security Interest_(PALIB2_5458407_3) (2).DOCX

-2-

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS

Description

Registration Date

Registration No.

HDI 2010 Website

(pending, no serial number assigned; electronic tracking no. 1-387489251)

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
OUTPATIENT CHARGE ANALYSIS	2637786
INPATIENT COST DIAGNOSTIC	2678107
FINANCIAL COMPASS PLUS	3187832
CLINICAL COMPASS PLUS	2835358
MYHEALTHCOMPASS QUALITY MATTERS. CHOOSE WISELY	3353174
HDI	3870666

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS	11/25/2009	77881019
CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS	11/25/2009	77881040
INTEGRITY IS IN OUR DNA	3/25/2010	77968973
HDI	4/21/10	85020101

5458407_3.DOCX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 09/08/2011